
 2,034,885  5,659,478  25,388,003

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,770,422
 91,315

 173,148

-6.9
-1.3
 9.2

 4,913,906
 270,373
 475,199

-1.6
 2.6

 22.4

 21,773,586
 1,277,550
 2,336,867

 2.5
 0.3

 47.0
-5.5  0.2  5.4

 31,832  97,124  391,869

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

-1.0  8.1  7.2

 1,633  4,432  19,438

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-14.6 -10.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
@Sub-total public transportation above

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 46,915
 4,894

 1,883,664

-2.3
 6.6
-3.7

 125,256
 13,284

 5,114,900

-0.2
 7.1
-2.4

 537,741
 56,797

 21,948,861

 2.4
 9.1
 2.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MARCH 2001 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez, C.Perez, D.Wilson    e-mail to avstatistics@panynj.gov

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-13.7

 20,302
 1,545
 9,015

 970

 60,432
 4,812

 28,986
 2,894

 236,315
 19,717

 118,735
 17,102

-1.8
-6.6

 12.7
-47.2

 3.6
 0.6

 32.2
-39.5

 4,974  14,935  57,222-10.1 -6.5 -3.6

 1,546
 87

-15.4
 33.8

 4,222
 210

-16.1
 33.8

 18,492
 946

-12.1
 27.0

 237,696
 21,302
 32,500
 53,802

-2.4
 1.5
 5.7
 4.0

 659,156
 53,677
 97,568

 151,245

 1.2
-0.8

 26.5
 15.3

 2,950,299
 233,760
 465,091
 698,851

 5.3
-8.7

 24.2
 10.8

 0.1
-6.6

 35.5
-17.6

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov22-MAY-01 12:04 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  79,572  2.5  208,204  2.4  929,334 -1.2



US AIRWAYS
DELTA
AMERICAN
DELTA SHUTTLE
UNITED
NORTHWEST
CONTINENTAL
AIR CANADA
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHENY
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AMERICAN TRANS AIR
USAIR SHUTTLE
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
AMERICAN EAGLE
MIDWAY
MIDWEST EXPRESS
COMAIR, INC.
MESA: %US AIRWAYS EXP

Airline Name

 4,903,674
 3,706,915
 3,559,570
 2,052,164
 1,821,225
 1,376,591

 863,527
 0

 670,039
 653,275
 619,048
 528,313
 484,867
 408,487
 345,163
 280,585
 265,568
 260,012
 157,598
 174,228

Domestic

 0
 99,154

 232,227
 0
 0
 0
 0

 859,960
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 44,880
 0

Intl

 4,903,674
 3,806,069
 3,791,797
 2,052,164
 1,821,225
 1,376,591

 863,527
 859,960
 670,039
 653,275
 619,048
 528,313
 484,867
 408,487
 345,163
 280,585
 265,568
 260,012
 202,478
 174,228

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.3
 34.3
 49.2
 57.3
 64.5
 69.9
 73.3
 76.7
 79.3
 81.9
 84.4
 86.4
 88.4
 90.0
 91.3
 92.4
 93.5
 94.5
 95.3
 96.0

Cum %

DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
AIR CANADA
CONTINENTAL
TRANSWORLD AIRLIN
AMERICAN
DELTA SHUTTLE
FRONTIER AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-ALLEGHE
MIDWEST EXPRESS
USAIR SHUTTLE
AMERICAN TRANS AI
CANADIAN AIR
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAU
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
USAIR EXP-COMMUTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
AMERICAN EAGLE

Airline Name

 10,146
 3,393
 1,786

 712
 625
 592
 436
 393
 363
 256
 231
 180
 122
 111

 43
 39

 6
 3
 1
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2001LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

474.9 56

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 474.9  21

International Passenger Service

 31.8  4

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 483.6

 23.1

 16

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

31.9 4@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

506.8 60

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 24,065,573

 1,222,957

 99,324

 149

Passengers

 18,492

 679

 263

 4

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 92%Local Origin & Destination

 8%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

43Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 37%  47%
 12%
 10%

 7%
 7%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 29%

 4%
 5%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF22-MAY-01 12:04 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 52.2
 69.7
 78.8
 82.5
 85.7
 88.8
 91.0
 93.0
 94.9
 96.2
 97.4
 98.3
 99.0
 99.5
 99.7
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 307.9
 167.0

 14
 7

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 8.7
 23.1

 3
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 393.0
 81.9

 38
 18

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 1
 0

 29.9
 2.0
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Nassau, NY
Queens, NY
Westchester, NY
Fairfield, CT


